



Gebrauchsanweisung

MEO Latex-Vakuum-Bett, Artikel 3217/00

Abmessungen: ca. 100 x 200 cm.

Bestandteile:

Rahmen (4 Rohre a 83 cm, 2 Rohre a 103 cm, 3 Winkelrohre, 1 T-Stück). Schwarzer Latexüberzug (doppellagig) mit Reißverschluss und kleiner Öffnung für den Mund und die Genitalien.

Aufbauanleitung:

Baue den Rahmen wie in dieser Zeichnung gezeigt zusammen. WICHTIG: Die Perforationen, bzw. die Löcher der Rohre müssen nach innen zeigen. Öffne den Reißverschluss des doppellagigen Latexüberzugs und ziehe ihn über den Rahmen. Schließe den Reißverschluss. Der Rahmen ist nun vollständig im Latexoberbezug untergebracht! Stecke den Schlauch des Staubsaugers in das offene T-Stück (oben links). Die Luft kann dann durch den Staubsauger abgesaugt werden um den Unterdruck im Latex Vakuum Bett zu erzeugen.

Instructions for use

MEO latex vacuum bed, article 3217/00

Dimensions: approx. 100 x 200 cm.

Components:

Frame (4 tubes a 83 cm, 2 tubes a 103 cm, 3 angle tubes, 1 T-piece). Black latex cover (double layered) with zipper and small opening for mouth and genitals.

Assembly instructions:

Assemble the frame as shown in this drawing. IMPORTANT: The perforations, respectively the holes of the tubes must face inwards. Open the zipper of the double layer latex cover and pull it over the frame. Close the zipper. The frame is now fully housed in the latex top cover! Insert the hose of the vacuum cleaner into the open T-piece (top left). The air can then be sucked out by the vacuum cleaner to create the vacuum in the latex vacuum bed.

Mode d'emploi

Lit à vide en latex MEO, article 3217/00

Dimensions : environ 100 x 200 cm.

Composants :

Cadre (4 tubes de 83 cm, 2 tubes de 103 cm, 3 tubes coudés, 1 pièce en T). Housse en latex noir (double couche) avec fermeture éclair et petite ouverture pour la bouche et les parties génitales.

Instructions de montage :

Assemble le cadre comme indiqué sur ce dessin. IMPORTANT : les perforations, ou les trous des tubes, doivent être orientés vers l'intérieur.

Ouvre la fermeture à glissière de la housse en latex à double couche et enfila-la sur le cadre. Ferme la fermeture éclair. Le cadre est maintenant entièrement logé dans la housse en latex ! Introduis le tuyau de l'aspirateur dans le T ouvert (en haut à gauche). L'air peut alors être aspiré par l'aspirateur pour créer la dépression dans le lit à vide en latex.

Istruzioni per l'uso

Letto a vuoto in lattice MEO, articolo 3217/00

Dimensioni: circa 100 x 200 cm.

Componenti:

Telaio (4 tubi da 83 cm, 2 tubi da 103 cm, 3 tubi angolari, 1 pezzo a T). Rivestimento in lattice nero (a doppio strato) con cerniera e piccola apertura per la bocca e i genitali.

Istruzioni di montaggio:

Assembla il telaio come mostrato in questo disegno. **IMPORTANTE:** le perforazioni o i fori dei tubi devono essere rivolti verso l'interno. Apri la cerniera della copertura in lattice a doppio strato e tirala sul telaio. Chiudi la zip. Il telaio è ora completamente racchiuso nella copertura in lattice! Inserisci il tubo dell'aspirapolvere nel raccordo a T aperto (in alto a sinistra). L'aria può quindi essere aspirata attraverso l'aspirapolvere per creare il vuoto nel letto aspirante in lattice.

使用説明書

MEOラテックスバキュームベッド、記事3217/00

寸法：約100×200cm。

コンポーネントです。

フレーム（83cmチューブ4本、103cmチューブ2本、アングルチューブ3本、Tピース1本）。黒いラテックス製のカバー（二重構造）にはファスナーがついており、口と性器のための小さな開口部があります。

組み立て説明書。

この図面のようにフレームを組み立てます。重要：チューブのミシン目または穴は必ず内側を向いている必要があります。二重構造のラテックス製カバーのファスナーを開け、フレームにかぶせます。ジッパーを閉じる。フレームをラテックスカバーで完全に包むことができました 開いているT字金具（左上）に掃除機のホースを差し込みます。そして、その空気をフーバーで吸引することで、ラテックスバキュームベッドに真空状態を作り出すことができます。

Инструкции за употреба

Латексово вакуумно легло MEO, артикул 3217/00

Размери: приблизително 100 x 200 cm.

Компоненти:

Рамка (4 тръби с дължина 83 cm, 2 тръби с дължина 103 cm, 3 ъглови тръби, 1 T-образен елемент). Черно латексово покривало (двуслойно) с цип и малък отвор за устата и гениталиите.

Инструкции за сглобяване:

Сглобете рамката, както е показано на този чертеж. **ВАЖНО:** Перфорациите или отворите на тръбите трябва да са насочени навътре. Отворете ципа на двуслойното латексово покритие и го издърпайте върху рамката. Затворете ципа. Рамката вече е напълно затворена в латексовото покритие! Вкарайте маркуча на прахосмукачката в отворената T-образна част (горе вляво). След това въздухът може да бъде изсмукаан през прахосмукачката, за да се създаде вакуум в латексовото вакуумно легло.

使用说明

MEO乳胶真空床，第3217/00条

尺寸：约100 x 200厘米。

组成部分。

车架（4根83厘米的管子，2根103厘米的管子，3根角管，1根T形件）。黑色乳胶套（双层），有拉链，嘴和生殖器有小开口。

装配说明。

按本图所示组装框架。重要的是：管子的穿孔或孔必须朝内。打开双层乳胶罩的拉链，将其拉到框架上。关闭拉链。现在，框架已经完全被封闭在乳胶罩中了！将吸尘器的软管插入开放的T形件（左上）。然后通过吸尘器将空气吸出，在乳胶真空床中形成真空。

Brugsanvisning

MEO latex vakuum seng, artikel 3217/00

Mål: ca. 100 x 200 cm.

Komponenter:

Ramme (4 rør a 83 cm, 2 rør a 103 cm, 3 vinkelør, 1 T-stykke). Sort latexovertræk (dobbeltlag) med lynlås og lille åbning til mund og kønsdele.

Monteringsvejledning:

Saml rammen som vist på denne tegning. **VIGTIGT:** Perforeringerne eller hullerne i rørene skal vende indad. Åbn lynlåsen på det dobbeltlagede latexbetræk, og træk det over rammen. Luk lynlåsen. Rammen er nu helt indkapslet i latexdækslet! Sæt støvsugerens slange ind i det åbne T-stykke (øverst til venstre). Luften kan derefter suges ud gennem støvsugerens for at skabe vakuum i latexstøvsugerens.

Kasutusjuhend

MEO lateksist vaakumvoodi, artikkel 3217/00

Mõõtmed: umbes 100 x 200 cm.

Komponendid:

Raam (4 toru a 83 cm, 2 toru a 103 cm, 3 nurgatoru, 1 T-osa). Must latekskate (kahekihiline), tõmbelukuga ja väikese avausega suu ja suguelundite jaoks.

Kokkupaneku juhised:

Pange raam kokku vastavalt joonisele. TÄHELEPANU: Torude perforeringud või augud peavad olema suunatud sissepoole. Avage kahekihilise latekskatte tõmblukk ja tõmmake see üle raami. Sulgege vetskapp. Raam on nüüd täielikult ümbritsetud latekskattega! Sisestage tolmuimeja voolik avatud T-osa (üleval vasakul). Seejärel saab õhku läbi tolmuimeja välja imeda, et tekitada lateksist vaakumkihis vaakum.

Käyttöohjeet

MEO lateksinen tyhjiöpeti, artikkeli 3217/00

Mitat: noin 100 x 200 cm.

Komponentit:

Runko (4 putkea a 83 cm, 2 putkea a 103 cm, 3 kulmaputkea, 1 T-pala). Musta lateksisuojus (kaksikerroksinen), jossa on vetoketju ja pieni aukko suuta ja sukupuolielimiä varten.

Asennusohjeet:

Kokoa runko tämän piirroksen osoittamalla tavalla. TÄRKEÄÄ: Putkien reikien tai reikien on oltava sisäänpäin. Avaa kaksikerroksisen lateksisuojan vetoketju ja vedä se rungon päälle. Sulje vetoketju. Runko on nyt täysin lateksisuojuksen sisällä! Työnnä imurin letku avoimeen T-kappaleeseen (ylhäällä vasemmalla). Tämän jälkeen ilma voidaan imeä imurilla ulos ja luoda tyhjiö lateksi-imuriin.

Οδηγίες χρήσης

Κρεβάτι κενού MEO latex, άρθρο 3217/00

Διαστάσεις: περίπου 100 x 200 cm.

Εξαρτήματα:

Πλαίσιο (4 σωλήνες a 83 cm, 2 σωλήνες a 103 cm, 3 γωνιακοί σωλήνες, 1 τεμάχιο T). Μαύρο κάλυμμα από λατέξ (διπλής στρώσης) με φερμουάρ και μικρό άνοιγμα για το στόμα και τα γεννητικά όργανα.

Οδηγίες συναρμολόγησης:

Συναρμολογήστε το πλαίσιο όπως φαίνεται σε αυτό το σχέδιο. ΣΗΜΑΝΤΙΚΟ: Οι σπές των σωλήνων πρέπει να είναι στραμμένες προς τα μέσα. Ανοίξτε το φερμουάρ του καλύμματος λατέξ διπλής στρώσης και τραβήξτε το πάνω από το πλαίσιο. Κλείστε το φερμουάρ. Το πλαίσιο είναι τώρα πλήρως κλεισμένο στο κάλυμμα από λατέξ! Εισάγετε τον εύκαμπτο σωλήνα της ηλεκτρικής σκούπας στο ανοιχτό κομμάτι T (επάνω αριστερά). Ο αέρας μπορεί στη συνέχεια να αναρροφηθεί μέσω της σκούπας για να δημιουργηθεί το κενό στο κρεβάτι σκούπας από λατέξ.

Lietošanas instrukcija

MEO lateksa vakuuma gulta, izstrādājums 3217/00

Izmēri: aptuveni 100 x 200 cm.

Sastāvdaļas:

Rāmis (4 caurules 83 cm, 2 caurules 103 cm, 3 leņķa caurules, 1 T-veida caurule). Melns lateksa pārvalks (divslāņu) ar rāvējslēdzēju un nelielu atveri mutei un dzimumorgāniem.

Montāžas instrukcijas:

Salieciet rāmi, kā parādīts šajā zīmējumā. SVARĪGI: Cauruļu perforācijām vai caurumiem jābūt vērstiem uz iekšu. Atveriet dubultā lateksa pārsega rāvējslēdzēju un pārvelciet to pāri rāmim. Aizveriet zip. Tagad rāmis ir pilnībā ievietots lateksa apvalkā! Ievietojiet putekļsūcēja šļūteni atvērtajā T-veida daļā (augšējā kreisajā pusē). Tad gaisu var izsūkt caur putekļsūcēju, lai radītu vakuumu lateksa vakuuma gultnē.

Naudojimo instrukcijos

MEO latekso vakuuminė lova, 3217/00 straipsnis

Matmenys: maždaug 100 x 200 cm.

Sudedamosios dalys:

Rėmas (4 83 cm ilgio vamzdžiai, 2 103 cm ilgio vamzdžiai, 3 kampiniai vamzdžiai, 1 T formos detalė). Juodas latekso užvalkalas (dvisluoksnis) su užtrauktuku ir nedidele anga burnai ir genitalijoms.

Surinkimo instrukcijos:

Surinkite rėmą, kaip parodyta šiame brėžinyje. SVARBU: Vamzdelių perforacijos arba skylutės turi būti nukreiptos į vidų. Atsegkite dvisluoksnio latekso dangtelio užtrauktuką ir užtraukite jį ant rėmo. Uždarykite užtrauktuką. Rėmas dabar visiškai uždengtas latekso danga! Įkiškite siurblio žarną į atvirą T formos elementą (viršuje kairėje). Tada oras gali būti išsiurbiamas per dulkių siurbį ir taip sukuriamas vakuumas latekso vakuuminėje lovoje.

Gebuiksaanwijzing

MEO latex vacuümbed, artikel 3217/00

Afmetingen: ca. 100 x 200 cm.

Componenten:

Frame (4 buizen a 83 cm, 2 buizen a 103 cm, 3 hoekbuizen, 1 T-stuk). Zwart latex overtrek (dubbellaags) met rits en kleine opening voor de mond en geslachtsdelen.

Montage-instructies:

Zet het frame in elkaar zoals op deze tekening. BELANGRIJK: De perforaties of de gaten van de buizen moeten naar binnen gericht zijn. Open de rits van de dubbellaagse latex hoes en trek hem over het frame. Sluit de rits. Het frame is nu volledig omhuld met de latex hoes! Steek de slang van de stofzuiger in het open T-stuk (links boven). De lucht kan dan door de stofzuiger naar buiten gezogen worden om het vacuüm in het latex vacuümbed tot stand te brengen.

Instrukcja użytkowania
Łóżko próżniowe MEO z lateksu, artykuł 3217/00
Wymiary: około 100 x 200 cm.

Komponenty:

Rama (4 rurki na 83 cm, 2 rurki na 103 cm, 3 kątowniki, 1 trójnik). Czarna lateksowa osłona (dwuwarstwowa) z zamkiem błyskawicznym i małym otworem na usta i genitalia.

Instrukcja montażu:

Zmontuj ramę w sposób pokazany na rysunku. WAŻNE: Perforacje lub otwory w rurkach muszą być skierowane do wewnątrz. Otwórz zamek błyskawiczny dwuwarstwowej osłony lateksowej i przeciągnij ją na ramę. Zamknij zamek błyskawiczny. Stelaż jest teraz całkowicie zamknięty w lateksowej osłonie! Włóż wąż odkurzacza do otwartego trójnika (u góry po lewej). Powietrze może być następnie odessane przez odkurzacza, aby wytworzyć podciśnienie w lateksowym łóżku próżniowym.

Instruções de utilização
Cama de vácuo de látex MEO, artigo 3217/00
Dimensões: aprox. 100 x 200 cm.

Componentes:

Moldura (4 tubos a 83 cm, 2 tubos a 103 cm, 3 tubos angulares, 1 T-peça). Capa de látex preto (dupla camada) com fecho e pequena abertura para a boca e genitais.

Instruções de montagem:

Monta a moldura como mostra este desenho. IMPORTANTE: As perfurações ou os buracos dos tubos devem estar virados para dentro. Abre o fecho da tampa de látex de camada dupla e puxa-o sobre a moldura. Fecha o fecho. A moldura está agora completamente fechada na capa de látex! Insere a mangueira do aspirador de pó na peça em T aberta (em cima à esquerda). O ar pode então ser sugado através do aspirador para criar o vácuo na cama de vácuo de látex.

Instrucțiuni de utilizare
Pat cu vacuum din latex MEO, articolul 3217/00
Dimensiuni: aprox. 100 x 200 cm.

Componente:

Cadru (4 tuburi a 83 cm, 2 tuburi a 103 cm, 3 tuburi unghiulare, 1 piesă în T). Husă neagră din latex (dublu strat) cu fermoar și deschidere mică pentru gură și organele genitale.

Instrucțiuni de asamblare:

Asamblați cadrul așa cum se arată în acest desen. IMPORTANT: Perforațiile sau găurile tuburilor trebuie să fie orientate spre interior. Deschideți fermoarul husei din latex cu două straturi și trageți-o peste cadru. Închideți fermoarul. Rama este acum complet închisă în capacul de latex! Introduceți furtunul aspiratorului în piesa în T deschisă (stânga sus). Aerul poate fi apoi aspirat prin aspirator pentru a crea vidul în patul de aspirare din latex.

Инструкции по применению
Вакуумная кровать из латекса MEO, артикул 3217/00
Размеры: примерно 100 x 200 см.

Компоненты:

Рама (4 трубы а 83 см, 2 трубы а 103 см, 3 угловые трубы, 1 тройник). Черный латексный чехол (двухслойный) с молнией и небольшим отверстием для рта и гениталий.

Инструкции по сборке:

Собери раму, как показано на этом рисунке. ВАЖНО: Перфорация или отверстия трубок должны быть обращены внутрь. Расстегни молнию двухслойного латексного чехла и натяни его на каркас. Закрой молнию. Теперь рама полностью заключена в латексный чехол! Вставь шланг пылесоса в открытый тройник (вверху слева). Затем воздух может быть высосан через Hoover для создания вакуума в латексной вакуумной кровати.

Bruksanvisningar
MEO latex vakuumsäng, artikel 3217/00
Mått: ca 100 x 200 cm.

Komponenter:

Ram (4 rör a 83 cm, 2 rör a 103 cm, 3 vinkelrör, 1 T-stycke). Svart latexöverdrag (dubbla lager) med dragkedja och liten öppning för mun och könsorgan.

Monteringsanvisningar:

Montera ramen enligt ritningen. VIKTIGT: Perforeringarna eller hålen i rören måste vara vända inåt. Öppna dragkedjan på det dubbla latexskyddet och dra det över ramen. Stäng dragkedjan. Ramen är nu helt innesluten i latexhöljet! Sätt in dammsugarens slang i det öppna T-stycket (uppe till vänster). Luften kan sedan sugas ut genom dammsugaren för att skapa vakuum i latexsugbädden.

Návod na použitie

Latexové vákuové lôžko MEO, výrobok 3217/00

Rozmery: približne 100 x 200 cm.

Komponenty:

Rám (4 rúrky a 83 cm, 2 rúrky a 103 cm, 3 uhlové rúrky, 1 T-kus). Čierny latexový poťah (dvojrstvový) so zipsom a malým otvorom na ústa a genitálie.

Návod na montáž:

Zostavte rám podľa tohto nákresu. DÔLEŽITÉ: Perforácie alebo otvory rúrok musia smerovať dovnútra. Otvorte zips dvojrstvového latexového poťahu a pretiahnite ho cez rám. Zatvorte ZIP. Rám je teraz úplne uzavretý v latexovom obale! Vložte hadicu vysávača do otvoreného T-kusu (vľavo hore). Vzduch sa potom môže vysávať cez vysávač, čím sa vytvorí podtlak v latexovom vákuovom lôžku.

Navodila za uporabo

Vakuumska postelja MEO iz lateksa, artikel 3217/00

Dimenzije: približno 100 x 200 cm.

Sestavine:

Okvir (4 cevi a 83 cm, 2 cevi a 103 cm, 3 kotne cevi, 1 T-kos). Črna prevleka iz lateksa (dvoslojna) z zadrگو in majhno odprtino za usta in genitalije.

Navodila za sestavljanje:

Okvir sestavite, kot je prikazano na tej risbi. POMEMBNO: Perforacije ali luknje cevi morajo biti obrnjene navznoter. Odprite zadrگو dvoslojne lateksne prevleke in jo potegnite čez okvir. Zaprite zadrگو. Okvir je zdaj v celoti zaprt v lateksno prevleko! Cev sesalnika vstavite v odprt T-kos (levo zgoraj). Zrak lahko nato izsesate skozi sesalnik in tako ustvarite vakuum v vakuumski postelji iz lateksa.

Instrucciones de uso

Cama de vacío de látex MEO, artículo 3217/00

Dimensiones: aprox. 100 x 200 cm.

Componentes:

Cuadro (4 tubos a 83 cm, 2 tubos a 103 cm, 3 tubos en ángulo, 1 pieza en T). Funda de látex negro (de doble capa) con cremallera y pequeña abertura para la boca y los genitales.

Instrucciones de montaje:

Monta el bastidor como se muestra en este dibujo. IMPORTANTE: Las perforaciones o los agujeros de los tubos deben estar orientados hacia dentro. Abre la cremallera de la funda de látex de doble capa y pásala por encima del armazón. Cierra la cremallera. ¡El marco está ahora completamente encerrado en la cubierta de látex! Introduce la manguera de la aspiradora en la pieza en T abierta (arriba a la izquierda). A continuación, el aire puede ser aspirado a través de la aspiradora para crear el vacío en la cama de vacío de látex.

Návod k použití

Latexové vákuové lůžko MEO, výrobek 3217/00

Rozměry: přibližně 100 x 200 cm.

Součásti:

Rám (4 trubky a 83 cm, 2 trubky a 103 cm, 3 úhlové trubky, 1 T-kus). Černý latexový potah (dvouvrstvý) se zipem a malým otvorem pro ústa a genitálie.

Návod k montáži:

Sestavte rám podle tohoto nákresu. DŮLEŽITÉ: Perforace nebo otvory trubek musí směřovat dovnitř. Rozepněte zip dvouvrstvého latexového potahu a přetáhněte jej přes rám. Zavřete zip. Rám je nyní zcela uzavřen v latexovém obalu! Zasuňte hadici vysavače do otevřeného T-kusu (vlevo nahoře). Vzduch pak může být vysáván přes vysavač, čímž se vytvoří podtlak v latexovém vákuovém lůžku.

Kullanım Talimatları

MEO lateks vakum yatağı, madde 3217/00

Boyutlar: yaklaşık 100 x 200 cm.

Bileşenler:

Çerçeve (4 boru a 83 cm, 2 boru a 103 cm, 3 açılı boru, 1 T-parça). Fermuarlı ve ağız ve cinsel organlar için küçük açıklığı olan siyah lateks kılıf (çift katmanlı).

Montaj talimatları:

Çerçeveyi bu çizimde gösterildiği gibi monte edin. ÖNEMLİ: Boruların delikleri veya delikleri içe doğru bakmalıdır. Çift katmanlı lateks kılıfın fermuarını açın ve çerçevenin üzerine çekin. Fermuarı kapatın. Çerçeve artık tamamen lateks kılıfın içinde! Süpürge hortumunu açık T parçasına (sol üst) yerleştirin. Hava daha sonra lateks vakum yatağında vakum oluşturmak için süpürge aracılığıyla emilebilir.

Інструкція по застосуванню
Латексне вакуумне ліжко МЕО, артикул 3217/00
Розміри: приблизно 100 x 200 см.

Компоненти:

Каркас (4 труби по 83 см, 2 труби по 103 см, 3 кутові труби, 1 тройник). Чорний латексний чохол (двошаровий) на блискавці та невеликим отвором для рота і статевих органів.

Інструкція по збірці:

Зберіть раму, як показано на цьому кресленні. ВАЖЛИВО: Перфорація або отвори трубок повинні бути спрямовані всередину. Відкрийте блискавку двошарового латексного чохла і натягніть його на раму. Закрий блискавку. Рама тепер повністю закрита латексним чохлом! Вставте шланг пілососа у відкритий тройник (вгорі зліва). Потім повітря може бути відсмоктане через пілосос для створення вакууму в латексному вакуумному шарі.

Használati utasítás

MEO latex vákuumágy, cikk 3217/00

Méretek: kb. 100 x 200 cm.

Alkatrészek:

Váz (4 cső a 83 cm, 2 cső a 103 cm, 3 sarokcső, 1 T-darab). Fekete latexborítás (kétrétegű) cipzárral és kis nyílással a száj és a nemi szervek számára.

Összeszerelési útmutató:

Szerelje össze a keretet a rajzon látható módon. FONTOS: A csövek perforációinak vagy lyukainak befelé kell nézniük. Nyissa ki a kétrétegű latexhuzat cipzárját, és húzza a keretre. Zárja be a cipzárát. A keretet most már teljesen körülöleli a latex borítás! Helyezze be a porszívó tömlőjét a nyitott T-darabba (balra fent). A levegőt ezután a porszívón keresztül lehet kiszívni, hogy vákuumot hozzon létre a latex vákuumágyban.